

Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District 700 West Liberty Street Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911 502-540-6000 www.msdlouky.org

March 26, 2009

Ms. Carolena Bentley Kentucky Division of Water 200 Fair Oaks Lane Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

RE:

West County Treatment Plant, KPDES No: KY0078956

Discharge Monitoring Report

April 2009

Dear Ms. Bentley:

Attached are the Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) and the Monthly Operating Report (MOR) for the West County Wastewater Treatment Plant, for the month of April 2009.

During the month of April the DRG operator failed to take the Hexavalent Chromium sample. Due to this sample being overlooked I am revising the Sampling Procedure and will retrain all operators on the new procedure. The next sample for Hexavalent Chromium was taken on May 12, 2009 and the result was .01 mg/l.

Also included is an April overflow report.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMR's, please contact me at (502)540-6031.

Sincerely,

John Kessel

Process Supervisor, West Region

JMK/West County 0409

Enclosures

cc: C, Roth

T. Singleton

R. Shaw



MED MEST COUNTY SIF

ADDRESS CIO CEDAR CREEK STP

EW M OFFICE CREEK RD LOUISVILLE

NY 40211

FACILITY HIST WEST TOURS IN DITR

LOCATION LOUISVILLE

MY 4027E

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

8,70078756 **PERMIT NUMBER**

MO

YEAR

FROM

OUL E DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD DAY YEAR MO DAY. TO

Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004

RULAM HBUBR LV>

F - FINAL MINITUIPAL WASTEWATER

CFFLUENT

AND BIBLHARGE 1

PARAMETER		QUAN'	TITY OR LOADING		Q	UALITY OR CONC		NO.	FREQUENCY OF	SAMPLE	
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS		ANALYSIS	1175
(OC)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	· 经基本条件条	****	and the state of t	7	******	京京 安子安林	F 1 1 7 7 7		0%	GR
00000 : C 0 Effluent gross value	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	投資資本企業 女子会会会	经 营价价的会 3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	INST MIN	क्षा भी भी भी भी भी	कर पर प्रश्नेष्य कर कर	MGAL		5 مستر بو بوسوی د	were ere
CEC DES C)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	- 41,140	59.821	್ ಪರ್ಚ	**************************************	179	241	3 3 7 2	0	21/21	CP
ZOGIO J C O RAW SEWZINFLUEMT	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	MC AVE	KEFUKI	LBS/DY	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	REFUR : MO MVS :	MEPUNT MX WA AV	MO AL		4 J 1975 - L. Same V	GLAFSIT CO.
360, 4-0A7 (20 086 6)	SAMPLE MEASUREMEN	14.032	5,200	1 24/	ক্ষা কৰিব স্থাপিক	17	-0-	1 277	0	01/04	27
COR. / C P Effluent Gross Value	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	7505	MX WK AV	LESZDY	建设设置条件	MD AVS	AN WW AN			. (P) 1, <u>1</u> _ ()	
* }:	SAMPLE MEASUREMEN	**************************************	· 安安在安全会*		(, 9	**************************************	7.3	ر سے د	0	0%	GR
NOACO : G O ETFLUENT ORDSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	京本本本を	数据特殊物物 4000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	S. U MINIMUM	******	MAXIMUM	80		APP I L. E.	
SCELIDO TOTAL SUSPENDED	SAMPLE MEASUREMEN	38,816	44,273	1 267	经营会需要 。	120	184		0	0/01	CP
DOSED G U C RAW SEWLINFLUENT	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	HEFURT MG AVG	MX MW AV	Lasiby	安安省安安市	MD AVE	- MEFUR! MX WW AV			Addres de Amerika	د السائة " (15 أوانسية المسا
SUSPENDED	SAMPLE MEASUREMEN	1	9,154	8. B.	্যা প্রধান করা জন্ম করা জন	8)0		0	01/01	Cr
DOSCO - 0 0 Effluent gross valui	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	MO AV9	PIX NW AV	LBEIDY	學安全会安安	. NI AVE	GA VA NW XM			1 3 5 1 S 1 S 1 S 1 S 1 S 1 S 1 S 1 S 1 S 1	
MITROGIN, ARMINIA TOTAL KAS NI	SAMPLE MEASUREMEN	r 2,939	3034		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	13	14			21/01	CP
OBS:0 4 : 0 Raw Sew/Influent	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	REPURT MD AVG	MX WK AV	L25/DY	पर केट और क्षा पीत कर	MEFUK! MO AVG	MEFUK: MX WK AV		:	. 79°-6 .l. 3 ₹	District.
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE	prepa to ass subm or the subm	if) under penalty of law that red under my direction or su ure that qualified personnel; litted. Based on my inquiry o- use persons directly responsib- tited is, to the best of my kny waver that there are significa	pervision in accordance wit properly gather and evaluate f the person or persons who ble for gathering the inform owledge and belief, true, ac	th a system design e the information o manage the syste ation, the informa ourate, and compl	tion ctc. SIGNA	TUBE/OF-PRINCIPAL				09 0	S Q(_

OF

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here) HEE BY AVE THE BODY TOS BEHAN REPT IN MINIMUM COLLEGA.

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

Paul REST COUNTY STR

ADDRESS C/C CEDAR CREEK STO

「許らんき」とは、1987年、京発在日外、下野

LOUISVILLE AY 40ELL

FACILITY HIST LUBST COLSVEY LITE

LOCATION LOUISVILLE スソータのロフ収 ALITY DENMIS SHEMASSON, BR METRO OFS NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

さいひと 関すらら **PERMIT NUMBER**

MO

DAY

YEAR

FROM

كنت بذا مية مية DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD YEAR MO: DAY TO

POLAM.

KEUSR LV) F - FINAL

MUNICIPAL WASTEWATER

EFFLUERIT **泰拉萨 外部 克尔巴克州西南西西 ()) 医皮肤**

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.

Form Approved.

OMB No. 2040-0004

PETER

PARAMETER		QUAN	TITY OR LOADING		G	UALITY OR CONC	ENTRATION		NO.	OF	SAMPLE	
		AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS		UNITS	MINIMUM	MINIMUM AVERAGE		UNITS] ``	ANALYSIS	''' -	
NITEWEN. AMONIA TOTAL (AS N)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	1274	1391		शिकासी से से हैं।	5	6	1 17.	ာ	21/31	CP	
DOGIC (0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	5004 MQ AVG ()	MX WK AV	LBS/DY	\$5 55 56 56 56 VC 181	MO AVG	30 48 AW XM	/ MG/L		A. J. J. L 8		
MITROCEN ROBLUMAL TOTAL (AS N)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	1858	2099	S. All the S.	क्षेत्रकार क्षेत्र क्षेत्र क्षेत्र क्ष	S	Cį	\$ 2 Tr	0	ادران	CP	
OGERS / P C EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	KEPURT MD AVG	REPURT TIX WK AV	LESZDY	the construction of the	MD AVG	MEFOR L	J MB/L		WEENLY	Junes :	
PHOSP: 31 US	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	402	537	1 6200	沙沙安沙沙沙	1, 5	1.7	\ L 5r ;	0	2%;	CP	
20%45 / 0 0 EFFLUENT BROBS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	ERMIT REFURT REFURT	ক্ষাক্ষান্ত্ৰপথিকী কৰ	METOK:	REFURT MX WM AS	/ MG/L		WEZZYŁY	- 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.			
FLUM THEATMENT PLANT	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	24.80	53.77	/ تيرا	्यत्र केंद्र होते के किस्सी	ক্ষেপ্ত শক্ষ কৰা কৰা কৰা কৰ	***********		0	CN	2.0	
SOCEO 4 0 C RAW SEW/INFLORMT	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	METURI MO AVG	DAILY MX	Mab	<u>क्राच्या के क्राव्य के क्रि</u>	चक्र चेरा द्वीर देश प्रकार हरा। -	্ৰাধ্য কৰা চল চল চল চল	· 安安安全 公安安全		NON2 NONE TW	الشائد المائد	
FLIM TO TUMBURT ON THRU TREATMENT PLANT	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	28 75	54.58	1. 337	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	প াক্তা ক বেক	কোনো কোনো চনা ক		5	CN	2 N	
FEFTUENT ORDSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	T MO AVG DAILY MX MGD		प्रकारमध्ये क्षा स्थानको छहा। 	**************************************	Section in the sec	7. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		UDUS	1		
MALLALINIA TUMBA. RESTOUAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	ক্ষা কোশক কোনক কা	শ্বাং ক্রি এক বলা ক্রে ভ্রম		চাইটো পুরা করে চাইটো ছাই	নুক্ত কলা	40 cio	1 27	כ	31/31	GR	
JOVAG (4 17 FFFLUENT GROSS VALÚS	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	各共和共等的	特 特·依·索·拉·····	[新兴왕 .] 하汉왕왕 .	**************************************	· 查查证证金数	DAILY M	- < MG/L			ALCOR.	
CLEATEURE FRANK GENERAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	শন বাঁধ সাধাৰণ আৰক্ষী	্যে কেবা কৰা কৰা কৰা কৰি		িয়া কথা কথা কথা পথি কথা । -	ļ		1 2 50 7)	0/21	GR	
7409 0 0 Effluent groes value	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	की भारताको की क	ক্ষণকৈ কৰাৰ দ্ব	************	jarish ja rish s arisa	ZOU BODA GEO	7 DA GE	T#/ D loom!	-	APT /L dam V	20,000	
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE C	prepare to assur submitt or those submitt	under penalty of law that t d under my direction or sup re that qualified persoanel p ed. Based on my inquiry of persons directly responsible ed is, to the best of my knovare that there are significan gu the possibility of fine and	ervision in accordance with roperly gather and evaluate the person or persons who le for gathering the informative wiedge and belief, true, accurate the penalties for submitting for	h a system designe the information manage the systemation, the information curate, and completate information.	n. on signa	TURE-OF-PRINCIPAL CER OR AUTHORIZE		TELEPHO	ひしむ	U9 (ATE	

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

USE MO AVA FOR SOULTES REMV. REPT IN MINIMUM COLUMN.

္တ OF

MES MESS JOURNEY FIR

ADDRESS DIO CEDAR CREEK STP

HARR CEUMA OREYK AS

LOUISVILLE BY 40211

FACILITY HER GENET COUNTY STE

LOCATION LOCATION LOCATION ATTE DESERTE THE MARKETEL SE METER THE

K: 40272

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

名子グリアにからか PERMIT NUMBER

FROM

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD YEAR MO, DAY. YEAR MO. DAY. TO

Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004

소음되었다. 된 모드

F - FINAL MUNICIPAL WASTERATEN EFFLUENT

Million Come

*** NO D'SCHARGE (__(***

PARAMETER		OTAN:	TITY OR LOADING				IOTE: Read Inst			FREQUENCY	-
			T	T		NUALITY OR CONCE	ENTRATION		EX	OF Analysis	TYPE
		AVERAGE	MUMIXAM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS		ANALIGIO	
CO. SHOAT FARLEN	SAMPLE	4-33-43-43-45-45	i i alli- Bradge dili alle			安安於於安安	र्ने किन्द्र की प्र	್ ಜಮ್ಮ	_	017	
EMCVAL	MEASUREMENT				91%				10	19/ ₂₀	Che
3010 H. C. C.	PERMIT	操物學發展於	大 保护公安代 3	沙女女		物物物物香茶	-12-10-14-14-15-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-	TER-		359V E7	
ERCHNT REMOVAL	REQUIREMENT	27 - 1 24		たって が大・	MO AVE			CENT		MONTH	
DLIDA ARBRENDEO	SAMPLE	经证券基本的	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1			# Strike se se se	র্গ্রহ	क र द्वा	 	O17	
ERCENT REMOVAL	MEASUREMENT				96 %			1	0	⁴ /30	107
1011 6 0	PERMIT	美术长女长女	香油水香香香 。水	沙女女	22	er than a from a proper of the section of the secti	****	#E#-		JACEY -	- P-12-13
ERCENT REMOVAL	REQUIREMENT	· ·		20 20 20 20	PC MIN			CENT		MONTH	
	SAMPLE							_	<u> </u>	3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 -	
	MEASUREMENT										
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	·		
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT						•	ĺ		Ĭ.	
								<u> </u>	ļ		
	SAMPLE		'								
	MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT		100 mg			-					
	REQUIREMENT									1.5	
	SAMPLE										
	MEASUREMENT										Ì
	PERMIT									*	
	REQUIREMENT	:			1		4.0	ĺ			
	SAMPLE					1					1
	MEASUREMENT			•							
	PERMIT										
	REQUIREMENT										
	SAMPLE										
	MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT		200					_	<u> </u>		
	REQUIREMENT		-							·	
ME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIV	<u>.</u>	and an amplifie of love also at	ais document and all attach	<u>L.</u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-	<u></u>
	prepared i	under my direction or sup-	ervision in accordance with	a system design	ed /	0-0		TELEPHOI	VE	DA	TE
Exxx Dir	to assure submitted	that qualified personnel pr	operly gather and evaluate the person or persons who	the information							
	or those p	ersons directly responsible	e for gathering the informat vledge and belief, true, accu	tion, the informa	tion	<u> </u>		0			_ [
115 Schaden	I am awar	re that there are significant	t penalties for submitting fa	lse information	l Oldina	URE OF PRINCIPAL E		540.C		09 0	2 31
TYPED OR PRINTED	including	the possibility of fine and	imprisonment for knowing	violations.	\OFF	CER OR AUTHORIZED	AGENT AR	턊 NUMBE	R	YEAR M	10 DA

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

JSE MO THE FOR BODY DES REMUTREST IN MINIMUM COLUMN.

e OF

MA WEST JOUNTS STA

ADDRESS C/G GEDAR CREEK STP

GN AMERO RAWES EURB

LOUISVILLE

FACILITY HIS WEST COUNTY STE

LOCATION LOUISVILLE STIP CONTROL THOMASSON SR METRO OFS NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MYU078755 PERMIT NUMBER

FROM

Planse See Coverletter For Explantion of Exceedence

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD YEAR YEAR MO. DAY MO, DAY TO

Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004

MAJOR (SUBM LV) F - FINAL

REASONABLE FOR ENTIAL EFFLUENT

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.

PARAMETER		QUANT	TITY OR LOADING		, Q	QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION								
		AVERAGE	MUMIXAM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MUMIXAM	UNITS	- EX	OF Analysis	TYPE			
THEORIGAN HERAVALEN CAS CRO	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	취용공용용 <i>용</i>		ক্ৰমৰ কক	Ø	Ø	(), 7:)	esange, g	930	68			
OLOGS O C Effluing Grass valu	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	技术 验证金书 3	·沙林传 古女学女	ক্ষাব্যাক্তি হয় কাহন	MC AVG	REFUR DAILY			INCE/ MONTH	Lawrence Los			
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT													
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT													
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT													
•	PERMIT REQUIREMENT					12								
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT													
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									es i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	W.			
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT													
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT					.1'				- 122				
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT													
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				2 eV. 2 eV.				
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT													
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT		 	•					: ::					
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE		under penalty of law that til lunder my direction or super that qualified personnel pr d. Based on my inquiry of persons directly responsible dis, to the best of my know are that there are significant g the possibility of fine and	والمشارين والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع فيراف فيراجع		n, ion te. SIGNAT	URE OF PRINCIPAL	EXECUTIVE	TELEPHOI			TE 26			
TYPED OR PRINTED COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF	I am aw includin	are that there are significant g the possibility of fine and	t penalties for submitting fa imprisonment for knowing	ulse information, violations.	OFFI	CER OR AUTHORIZE	D AGENT	NUMBE			O DAY			

OF

Namo of Sewago Treatment Plant West County WTP														Month of:					Ap	inc		_	200	9											
KPDE	S Permi	t Number	г.			KYO	78956		_	Plant	Capad	ty:		30 MG	Ð	Coun	ity		Rocef	ving Stre	am:					Ohio R	iver	-			-				
																_				г				-		0/110/10				-					
		Rav					Settleabl			Dissolv			uspend		Total			1	5-day BOD			Activated Sludge				A	eration			Dig	$\overline{}$		Final		
		Sewa		р	н	S	olids (mL	/L)	Ox	ygon (r	ng/L)	Sc	lids (mo	'-'	E	olids (n			(mg/L)	1	R	etum	WAS	1			Basin		,	Sludge					
Date	Total Flow (MG)	Grif Removed (cu	Screenings (cu. ft	Raw	Final	Raw	Primary (or Sec.)	Final	Stream Above	EC.	Stream Below	Space.	Primary (or Sec.)		Jan C	odinary (or Sec.)	<u> </u>	Z.	Raw Primary (or Sec.)		Villion Gal/Day	MLSS mg/L	Sal/Day X 1000	Oxygen (mg/L)	Disserved Oxygen (mg/L) #2	MLSS (mg/L) X1000 #18#2	MLVSS (mg/L) X1000 #1	30 min, SettS.	SW	% Solids	Phosphorus (mg/L)	KN (mg/L)	Chlorine Residual (mg/L.)	1H3-N (mg/L)	Fecal Coliform Col /100ml
1	21.17	_ · · · ·		7.3						7.	5	148		10)			30		22	*:	2700	- ×	/ 	104	1310	1110				120		0.01	5.60	1
2	21.55			7.2			1			7.6		258	3	6	~			42	25	18		2430				1270	1070		+	_			0.01	4.80	1
3	50.28			7.2						8,0		120		7				19	2	22		2560				930	780	90.0	0.10				0.01	3.80	1
- 4	40,82 31,08			7.2						8.1		110		7			 	20		19		3480				790	690						0.01	4.90	1
6	30.40	 		7.4 7.3	7.3 7.2		1			8.1		140		<u> </u>				. 22		21		2890		_	ļ	1130	910					8,10		5.30	1
7	26.86	 		7.3	7.2		 			8.1	┪	136						18		18		2910	+	 -		1160	990		·	_	\sqcup		0.01	5.70	1
8	24.38	 -		9.5	7.3					8.1		178		10		-	 	15		16 18		2940		 		1300	1120			-	1.43		0.01	5.70	
9	22.65	 -		7,7	7.2		 			8.1		182		- 10	_	+	+	16		11		2880 3000	·	 	 	1250	1010				\longrightarrow		0.01	5.60	
10		-		7.3	7.2		—			8.0	_	272		E	_		 	18		12		2760		+	 	1390 1500	1080 1280	120.0			\vdash		0.01	6.20 5.80	1
11	29.50			7.2	7.1		1	***		7.3		178		9	-	 	-	18		18		3290		 	1	1510	1110						0.01	5.70	1
12	25,21			7.3	7.0					7.0)	140		9			1	19		21		3040		•	1	1340	1100					8.60	0.01	6.30	1
13	24.74			7.4	7.2					8.0)	198		11		"	1	22	1	23		3090		_	1	1430	1180					5.50		6.80	1
14				7.2	7,1					8.1		140)	11	J			14	io.	20		3370	1			1240	1080				1.48		Ī	5.30	1
15				7.3	7.2		 			8,0		188		9				16	9	19		3470				1310	1140	110.0	0.08				0.01	5.40	1
-	24.59			7.4	7.2		<u> </u>			8,2		160	_	. 8			<u> </u>	16		16		3090				1420	1180	110.0	0.08				0.01	5.70	1
18	22,57			7,3	7.2					8.0		186		8				16		15		2850		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1360	1170	120,0	0.09				0.01	6.00	1
19	33.60	-		7.4	7.1 7.1	-	╁			8.1		190		7	-	ļ		17		11		2970		Ļ		1360	1140			-	L		0,01	6,30	1
20	54.58		 	7.2	7.1		 			8.0 7.2		232		17				15		26		2840		ļ	-	1360	1160				LI	7.10	0.01	5.00	1
21	49.53			7.4	7.3		1	-		7.9		130		15		╁──	 	12		9		3780		ļ	-	910	770						0.01	3.50	1
22	31.86			7.3	7.2		1			7.8		140		6			-	11		10		3690 3820	 	-		1070 1430	780		1		1.30		0.01	4.90	1
	27.77			7.3	7.1					8.2		114		7			+	9		10		4820	 	-		950	1190 770		0.08		\vdash		0.01	5.00	1 1
24	25.50			7.5	7.1					8.7	_	188		6		+	 	19		11		3740		 		1690	1430		0.13		 		0.01	5.90	1
25	23.78			7.2	7.1					8.0		246		7	_	—	<u> </u>	17	_	9		4980	-	 		1540	1140		0.08	\vdash	\vdash		0.01	5.80	1
26	22.71			7.3	7.2					7.7		168		8		1	1	14	\rightarrow	19		3400		1		1640	1370	140.0				8.10	$\overline{}$	6.40	1
27	21.99			7.3	7.1					8.3		192		8		J.,	T	19:	2	21		3560				1550	1260	140.0				5,10			1
_ 28	23,59			7.3	7.1					8.2	·	178	*******	10				18	3	21		3660				1930	1600	150.0	0.08		1.58		0.01	6.00	1
29	22.92	<u> </u>		7,3	7.2					8.0		136	·	6				11:		14		3830				1720	1440	140.0	0.08				0.01	5.20	1
30	21.80			7.2	7.1					8.0		190		7		ļ	ļ	19	7	14		3330		ļ		1830	1470	140.0	0.08				0.01	5.00	1
Total	862.4	0	0 (33)	taanaanti y	490500	SWIFT NUMBER	00000000	MAZZIAGSTA	155/88272W	:: :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	085000040000	(3)355270647569	08.099044708471	9000000	2547727798727	54 (200) (1850) (6.14).	U BIDACUSANO	No complete to the	28. (1.960) popularita	Shirk Harriston				ANNA PARAMA	Transaction and										
Avg.	28.75	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	1988/2000	7.4	7.2	CONTROL MARK	CACENERS A	entheid Ertik	centri Assaris	7.9	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	169	120000000	8	30770403	A LONG INCOME.	(00.000.000)	17:		17	0.0		0,0	101/405/1/62	(AND DEC			1964表78%	-				History Errors II		
	1 200, 0		25-05-07-1		7					1.3	<u> </u>	163	<u> </u>	. 0	<u> </u>		٠.,	1 1/3	9	17		3305.7		!	اا	1354.00	1117,33	116.00	0	ш	1,47	7.98	0.01	5.49	1
Reside	ntial Cor	of Sewer (nections):	tions;				()			Industria	ıl Waste	Popul	ation E	quivaler	nt						Oporator				Kenneth Jones								
		nnection	s:										2737/5				25201				242	-				Cort.#					1806	33			
	tal Conn										-		Flow				BOD			TS	S														
SOWER	Connect	tions X 4	-	-			J	······																		Phone #					502) 540	0-6039			

•

IMSAST0004 Overflow Report Initiated Apr 01, 2009 12:00 AM thru Apr 30, 2009 11:59 PM

WATERS

Report Selections: Excluding	PPI, CSO, R	esult: WUS, Act Code: I	DISDW, DISREV, D	ISSUS			•					
KPDES # KY0078956		cility ID D0277		Quality Treatm K R. GUTHRIE	ent Center		Receiving Stream (DHIO RIVER	of Treatment Center	Regio WES			
Facility Typo SMN Sower Main		Illity ID 17 - AG	Facility Add	iress GHN MILL RD	If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream PENNSYLVANIA RUN					scharge to		
Activity Code / Description DISDW: DRY WEATHER DISCHARGE	<u>WO #</u> 895089	<u>Initiated</u> 04/09/09 02:00 PM	<u>Initiated By</u> MARKS JR	Assigned To LANGFORD	Disch Status REPAIRED - ISSUE	<u>Status Date</u> 04/09/09	. <u>Problem.</u> STRUCTURAL FAILURE	<u>Result</u> UNAUTHORIZED DISCHAGE -	<u>Completed</u> 04/09/09 04:45 PM	Condition		

RESOLVED

Spot Inspections:

Discharge Amount:

11,000 GAL

Cause;

STRUCTURAL FAILURE OF FORCE MAIN

Clean Up:

MSD CONTRACTOR CLEANED AND SANITIZED AREA

Control Zone:

TAPE AND TEMP SIGNS POSTED

Impact

DEBRIS SOLIDS PERSONAL HYGENINE PRODUCTS OBSERVED

Repair.

MSD CONTRACTOR MADE REPAIRS

Notifications:

04/09/09 06:16 PM

DISPUB

msd website and temp signs notified the public of the discharge

04/09/09 01:00 PM

DISNOT

Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to ireland.sean@epa.gov, eppc.ert@ky.gov and LisaA.Jeffries@ky.gov